ADOPTED February 10, 2015

Agenda Item No. 9

Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:
 
INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE YEAR LEASE EXTENSION 

WITH Y SITE, LLC FOR THE USE OF 98 EMPLOYEE PARKING SPACES

RESOLUTION # 15 – 035

  
WHEREAS, Ingham County currently leases 98 employee parking spaces in the vacant lot behind the old YMCA in Lansing; and

WHEREAS, the current lease expires February 28, 2015; and

  
WHEREAS, Y Site, LLC is willing to extend the lease for one year, holding their current lease cost of $6,000.00 per month which is approximately $61.00 per month, per space; and

WHEREAS, funds for parking have already been accounted and approved for in each department’s individual line items. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a one year lease extension with Y Site, LLC, 200 North Washington Square, Lansing, Michigan 48933, for the use of 98 employee parking spaces in the vacant lot behind the old YMCA in Lansing, holding their current lease cost of $6,000.00 per month which is approximately $61.00 per month, per space. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the new agreement will be in effect from March 1, 2015 – February 29, 2016.
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any documents necessary to implement this resolution upon approval as to form by the County Attorney.
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Crenshaw, Banas, Bahar-Cook, Hope, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Koenig     Approved  2/03/15
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Anthony, Bahar-Cook, Tennis, Tsernoglou, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  McGrain     Absent:  Schafer     Approved  2/04/15

